
 
Peer Assistance and Review Program 

Resource Pages Are Here! 

 

 

MYCPS Staffnet Pages 

MyCPS “Peer Assistance and 
Review Program (PARP)” 

MyCPS “Career in Teaching” 

 

Schoology Course Pages 

“Peer Assistance and Review 
Program” 

Access Code: J4724-NKZCG   
 

 “Teacher Trainings by District-
wide Mentors” 
Access Code: 3CBXQ-PHWBF   
 

  “Ohio Resident Educator 
Program” 
Access Code: 6MWZW-8DBNW  
 

 “High Quality Student Data” 
Access Code: CPMK-2ZDC-QT76M 
 

 “Career in Teaching” 
Access Code: TNXKB-QFR2N   

 

 

 

Human Resources 
Lenise Fuqua 363-0333 FuquaLe@cpsboe.k12.oh.us  

 

Program Facilitator 
Brad Dillman 363-5350 DillmaB@cpsboe.k12.oh.us   

 

Program Support Specialists 

Teresa Nicholas 363-0016 Nicholt@cpsboe.k12.oh.us  

Marie Cipriani 363-5357 Cipriam@cpsboe.k12.oh.us  

 

District-wide Mentors 
Kathy Arinsmier 363-5310 Arinsmk@cpsboe.k12.oh.us  

Shannon Benion 363-5359 Benions@cpsboe.k12.oh.us  

Angela Couch 363-5373 CouchAn@cpsboe.k12.oh.us  

Amy Gunnels 363-5379 GunnelA@cpsboe.k12.oh.us  

Kris Ketcham 363-5376 KetchaK@cpsboe.k12.oh.us  

Raymond Nephew 363-5311 Nephewr@cpsboe.k12.oh.us  

Jen Sabatelli 363-5312 SabateJ@cpsboe.k12.oh.us  

Lillian Sims 363-5358 SimsLil@cpsboe.k12.oh.us  

Julia Wiant 363-5384 WiantJu@cpsboe.k12.oh.us  

 

HQSD Resources Team 
Winona L. Oliver EdD 363-5329 OliverW@cpsboe.k12.oh.us  

Mary Glynn Auer 363-5327 Auermar@cpsboe.k12.oh.us  
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